HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 191 by Senator Edmonds

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 5, after "commissioners;" and before "and to" insert "to provide for residency
 requirements;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 11, after "<u>J.</u>" and before "<u>Notwithstanding</u>" insert "<u>(1)</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 13, change "<u>three</u>" to "<u>two</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 15, change "<u>one member</u>" to "<u>two members</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, after line 2, insert the following:

12	"(2)(a) The members appointed by the St. George City Council shall
13	reside within the boundaries of the city of St. George and the boundaries of the
14	St. George Fire Protection District.
15	(b) The members appointed by the East Baton Rouge Metropolitan
16	Council shall reside within the boundaries of the St. George Fire Protection
17	District.
18	(c) The fifth member appointed by the four members of the board of
19	commissioners shall reside within the boundaries of the St. George Fire
20	Protection District."